

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2321 OF 2006

ALIGHARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANUJ GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt.3.2.2007)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to furnish fresh address of  
respondent No.3 and for deposit of process fee for effecting service  
on

respondent No.3.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master